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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-construction.org

Architectural Specialties Ltd Kelly WatsonArchitectural Specialties Ltd

Builders Exchange Andrea Metcalfametcalf@bxohio.com

Capital City Electric Steve Wintersswinters@capcityelectric.com

Complete General Construction Comp Whit Wardellestimators@cgclist.com

Construction Journal Ted Blaicherted.blaicher@constructionjournal.com

Danbert Inc. Phil Suttonpsutton@danbertinc.com

Decorative Paving Company Kevin Pierskevin@decorativepaving.com

Deltek Elizabeth RiveraMaElizabethRivera@deltek.com

DODGE Data & Analytics Elaine Wilsonelaine.wilson@construction.com

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. Matthew Checkmatt.check@igelco.com

GreenScapes Landscape Co. Thomas Kuhntomkuhn@greenscapes.net

Hidden Creek Landscaping Rob Booherrb@2thecreek.com

ISQFT Allen Blairablair@isqft.com

Jess Howard Tim Howardmarys@jesshoward.com

Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. Michael Wahlmwahl@kenmorecompanies.com

Key Blueprint Al Ichonplankey@keycompanies.com

Kokosing Construction Ben Stanberrybls2@kokosing.biz

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Feb 02, 2016
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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McDaniels Construction Corp., Inc. Dan Moncriefmoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

Mid-West Landacpe Inc. Misty Ellismidwest3450@sbcglobal.net

Nickolas Savko and Sons Scott Ingramsingram@nicksavko.com

PPG Jim Ardeleanardelean@ppg.com

Resource International Jim Nortanjimn@resourceinternational.com

Rock River Construction Ltd. Eric Robertseroberts@rockyfork.com

Rocky Fork Company Eric Robertseroberts@rockyfork.com

SET Inc. Greg Susanybidding@setinc.biz

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultzj.schultz@shellyandsands.com

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Betty Colbertbcolbert@shellyandsands.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Corey Strawsercmstrawser@gmail.com

Tenmile Creek Excavating, LLC Mary NicholasMarynicholas@wecandigit.com

The Blue Book Building & Construction Kathy Steinkstein@thebluebook.com

The Shelly Company Aaron Mollenkampadmollenkamp@shellyco.com

Trucco Construction Company James Gardnerames.gardner@truccoconstruction.com

US Utility Contractor Company, Inc. Don TaylorDtaylor@usutilitycontractors.com

West Fairfield Inc. Brett Reidbreid@westfairfieldinc.com
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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

to contract for   
 

John Shields Parkway, Phase 2 
 

Bid Date:  February 9, 2016 
       
 
 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 
The bid date and time are not changed by Addendum 1. 
 
The following changes shall be made a part of the contract documents for this project: 
 
John Shields Parkway, Phase 2 
 
Supplemental Specifications 
 
Replace Pages 1-32 of Supplemental Specifications dated January 8, 2016 with Pages 1-32 of Supplemental 
Specifications dated February 2, 2016. 
 
The following specification information has been added to Page 16. 
 
OFFSITE STORM SEWER WORK – SHEET 38 
The work on Sheet 38 and cross referenced sheets 2, 20, 24 and 71 shall be complete within 30 calendar days of 
initiation of the work. Specifically, the pavement of the shared use path shall be restored in kind and usable by 
pedestrians and cyclists within 30 calendar days of disturbance. Additionally, the contractor is required to 
maintain a functional walkway when construction operations are not underway. 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By: 

 
____________________________                             2-2-2016     
Paul A. Hammersmith, PE                                             Date 
Director of Engineering/City Engineer 

 
       *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 

 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 

 

 

 

Engineering 
5800 Shier - Rings Road 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 

 Phone 614.410.4600 
www.dublinohiousa.gov 
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Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum 1 and submit with his proposal as evidence of receipt 
and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
 
               

 Signed:  __________________________               Date: ____________                                                    
 
 
Company:  _____________________________________________ 
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